

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR LA CROSSE

March 14, 2024 FILE ID #24-0355

Dear Members of the Common Council:

This will serve to notify you that I am making the following appointments. Please be advised that the City Attorney, Mayor and City Clerk review all of the terms of each appointed office. These appointments are based on the best available information at this time and are subject to continued review. Any updates or corrections may be made at a future time based on their findings.

Neighborhood Revitalization Commission

Reappoint Ralph Geary for a two (2) year term ending March 14, 2026

Reappoint Will Kratt for a two (2) year term ending March 14, 2026

Heritage Preservation Commission

Appoint Jim Gallagher for a two (2) year term ending March 14, 2026

Confirmation of the above appointments are needed and will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

Mayor Mitch Reynolds

MR:as

C: Sondra Craig, Deputy Clerk Brenda Buddenhagen, Paralegal